Setting up your climbing rope mat - first pass only

Working End
Start 1-2

2-3

34

45

6-7
7-8
8-9
9-10
10-11*
11-12
1213
13-14
14-15
15-16
16-17
17-18
18-end

Quick Under/Over Reference - First Pass Only

over

under, over

under, over, over

under, under, over, over
under, under, over, over , over

under, under, under, over, over

under, under, over, over

under, over, under, over

under, under, over

under, over, under, over, under, over
under, over

under, over, under, over, under. over, under, over

1-2

1 - over

1 - under

2 - over

2 - under

3 - over

3 - under

3 - over

2 - under

2 - over

2 - over

1 - under

3 - over

2 - under

4 - over

2 - under

3 - over

1 - under

3-4

8 - over

45

3 - over

1 - under

4 - over

2 - under

4 - over

1 - under

6 - over

1 - under

6-7 7-8 8-9
4 - over
1 - under 5 - over
5 - over 1 - under
1 - under
4 - over
1 - under
6 - over

9-10

2 - over

1 - under

4 - over

3 - under

10-11 11-12 1213
1 - under
2-over 3-under

3 -under 2 -over

4 -over 5-under

13-14

5 - under

2 - over

14-15

15-16

7 - under

16-17

1718

18-19



