Setting up your climbing rope mat - first pass only

	Quick Under/Over Reference - First Pass Only	1-2	2-3	3-4	4-5	5-6	6-7	7-8	8-9	9-10	10-11	11-12	12-13	13-14	14-15	15-16	16-17	17-18	18-19
Working End																			
Start 1-2																			
2-3																			
3-4	over	1 - over																	
4-5																			
5-6	under, over	1 - under	2 - over																
6-7																			
7-8	under, over, over	2 - over	1 - under		3 - over														
8-9																			
9-10	under, under, over, over	2 - under	3 - over		1 - under		4 - over												
10-11*	under, under, over, over	3 - over	2 - under		4 - over		1 - under		5 - over										
11-12	under, under, over, over	3 - under	4 - over		2 - under		5 - over		1 - under										
12-13										2 - over	1 - under								
13-14	under, under, over, over	3 - over	2 - under		4 - over		1 - under												
14-15	under, over, under, over							4 - over		1 - under	2 - over	3 - under							
15-16	under, under, over	2 - under	3 - over		1 - under														
16-17	under, over, under, over					6 - over		1 - under		4 - over	3 - under	2 - over		5 - under					
17-18	under, over	2 - over	1 - under																
18-end	under, over, under, over, under, over			8 - over		1 - under		6 - over		3 - under	4 - over	5 - under		2 - over		7 - under			